# NFIELD CONTRACT

Institute of Sociology
of the Czech Academy of Sciences

27 November 2023

Document Integrity Verified

nipo

💻 Adobe Acrobat Sign Transaction Number: CBJCHBCAABAAS3VQKZDnu06A1VpQpEaD5LjJxCQ0bGBz 💻



#### CONTRACT

NIPO Software B.V. Institute of Sociology of the Czech Academy of

Sciences

Amsteldijk 166 Jilská 1

1079 LH Amsterdam 110 00 Prague 1
The Netherlands Czech Republic

Contact person: Contact person:

Ard Bisschop Naděžda Čadová

### 1. Service order

Subject to the terms contained in this Contract and the Nfield Terms and Conditions, You hereby order and We hereby agree to provide the Services, which consist of granting You access to Nfield so as to enable You to store, manage and process data that relate to Your market research activities, all as is further defined and specified in the Agreement. The Service Commencement Date is 1 December 2023. It will be terminated on 1 December 2024.

#### 2. Services

This contract grants you access to Nfield. Within Nfield you are allowed to setup as many surveys as you need. To connect to your Nfield domain use:

Your domain	SOCCAS
Nfield server for the Nfield CAPI for Android app	Europe
Access URL for the Nfield Online Manager	https://online-managereu.nfieldmr.com

Our domain administrator user's guide offers guidance on how to login to your domain for the first time.

#### 3. Fees

The following recurring fees apply during a period of 12 months following the Service Commencement Date:

Prices in Euro (exclusive of any taxes).

Level	Professional
Price per 12 months	3,560

What is included	
Manager users	3
Domain Name	SOCCAS
Composing questionnaires	✓
Scripting questionnaires	$\checkmark$
	$\checkmark$
Standards reports Online	
Domain(s)	1

Channel	
CAPI interviewers	unlimited
Price per completed CAPI interview	0.25
Price per prepaid CAPI interview	0.24
Minimum CAPI prepay bundle	<del>7,500</del>

Channel Online	
Additional Nfield channel	2,100
Included email invitations	120,000 emails
Price per completed Online interview	0.18
Prepaid Online interviews	0.16
Minimum Online prepay bundle	10,000

#### Payment Terms

- Payment must be received by Us within 14 days from the invoice date.
- Price per 12 months / 3 years will be invoiced in the contract start
- Prepaid bundle and add-on will be invoiced at the time of purchase.
- Prepaid commitments (completes, emails, views) that are not used when the contract year ends are not refunded.
- Prepaid overages will be charged quarterly.
- You will receive a quarterly invoice on price per complete interview, unless the Agreement terminates earlier.

In accordance with clause 7.6 of the Nfield Terms and Conditions, We may revise the applicable Fees.

## 4. Training

We shall provide training to Users in the following period:  $\ensuremath{\mathsf{N/A}}$ 

The following fees apply: N/A

#### 5. General

In order to enter into the Agreement You must duly sign both copies of this Contract and return the same to Us. The Agreement is concluded on the moment We counter sign a copy that was signed by You first. We will then send You one copy, signed by both parties. Any handwriting or electronic changes or additions made by You to this Order Form are invalid and shall not be binding on either party.

The Nfield Terms and Conditions are applicable to the provision of the Services and the Agreement with the exclusion of all other terms and conditions. The Nfield Terms and Conditions are provided together with this Contract and can also be downloaded at <a href="https://www.nipo.com/nfield-terms-of-use">https://www.nipo.com/nfield-terms-of-use</a>. Note that the Nfield Terms and Conditions contain a limitation of liability clause and that the Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Netherlands.

Defined words in the Nfield Terms and Conditions have the same meaning in this Contract.

By signing this Contract, you agree to be bound by its terms and that you received the Nfield Terms and Conditions.

## As agreed by and between

NIPO Software B.V.

Place:

Amsterdam

Date:

Nov 28, 2023

Name:

Ard Bisschop

Job title:

Sales and Support Director

Signature:



Institute of Sociology of the Czech Academy of Sciences

Place:

Prague 1

Date:

Nov 28, 2023

Name:

Jindrich Krejci

Job title:

Director

Signature:



